ORDINANCE NO. 573

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR WATER LINE FOR FEENEY PROJECT

ADOPTED BY THE CITY CO	OUNCIL OF THE C	
PRESENTED:	December 19	_, 1994
PASSED:	December 19	_, 1994
APPROVED:	December 19	_, 1994
RECORDED:	December 19	_, 1994
PUBLISHED:	December 19	_, 1994
In Pamphlet For	rm .	
Voting "A	Aye"5	
Voting "N	Nay"0	

The undersigned being the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of LeRoy does hereby certify that this document constitutes the publication in pamphlet form, in connection with and pursuant to Section 1-2-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code, of the above-captioned ordinance and that such ordinance was presented, passed, approved, recorded and published as above stated.

(SEAL)

City Clerk of the City of Lerkoy,
McLean County, Illinois

i

ORDINANCE NO.	573
---------------	-----

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR WATER LINE FOR FEENEY PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois, an Illinois municipal corporation, have reviewed the proposed CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached to this ordinance, regarding services to be provided in connection with the Feeney Oil Project; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of LeRoy find it to be in the best interest of the City to enter into the aforesaid contract,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, in lawful meeting assembled, as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The proposed CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby approved and considered effective as of December 5, 1994.

Section 2. The Mayor and City Clerk of the City of LeRoy are hereby directed and authorized to execute the original contract, conforming with the copy attached hereto, and several copies as may reasonably be required, retaining a signed copy of the contract for the City.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form as required by law.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of LeRoy	, Illinois, upon the motion by	
	- Robert D. Johnson	
, by roll call vote on the 19th day of	December ,	1994, as
follows:		٠,
Aldermen elected 6 Aldermen pres	sent <u>5</u>	
VOTING AYE:		
Randy Zimmerman, Lois Parkin, Robert D. Johnson (full names)	, Ronnie Litherland David McClelland	
VOTING NAY:		
none	-	
(full names)		
ABSENT, ABSTAIN, OTHER:		
Patrick Beaty absent		
(full names)		

and deposited and filed in the office of the City Clerk in said municipality on the 19th day of
December , 1994.
X <u>hearts Dagley</u> Juanita Dagley, City Clerk of the City of Lerkoy, McLean County, Illinois
APPROVED BY the Mayor of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, this day of
December , 1994.
Jerry C. Davis, Mayor of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois
ATTEST: (SEAL)
X Juanita Dagley, City Clerk, City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

herein afte	er referred to as	etween the City of L the City and Colclas	_ day of eRoy, Illinois ure, Inc. herein
referred to	as the CONTRACTO	OR.	,
WITNESSETH,	that the parties	hereto do mutually	agree as follows:
p E f C C	erform all the wo roject designated xtension for thos orm attached here ontract Documents ity Hall in LeRoy	thall furnish the material required in connect as LeRoy Thrifty Marke prices contained in the all in strict compared to all incompared to all such a contract by reference to a strict contract by a strict contract by reference to a strict contract by a strict	ction with the rt Watermain n the proposal pliance with the ty Clerk at the documents being
2. t w	Said work shall he notice to proc orking days.	start within 15 days eed and shall be com	after receipt of pleted within 15
3. m h	aterials in accord	hall be paid for this dance with this Contr d made a part thereof	act and Proposal
IN WITNESS to contract as	WHEREOF, the part of the day and ye	ies hereto have execu ear first above writt	ited this en.
CITY:		CITY OF LEROY, ILLI	NOIS
		Que O	
		MAYOR	:
		,	
		CITY CLERK	
CONTRACTOR:	NAME:	COLCLASURE, INC.	
	ADDRESS:	3006 GILL SUITE E.	
			<u>704</u>
	BV.		

ATTEST:

PROPOSAL

To City of LeRoy LeRoy, Illinois 61752

The undersigned, having become familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the work, and with the Contract Documents, including the Notice to Contractors, General Conditions, Supplement to the General Conditions, the form of Proposal and the Plans and Specifications, all on file in the office of Lewis, Yockey & Brown, Inc. 222 E. Center St., LeRoy Illinois 61752, hereby proposes to perform the work and to provide and furnish all labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required and the work described in the following Bidding Schedule for LeRoy Thrifty Mart Watermain Extension, all in accordance with the Plans and Specifications as prepared by Lewis, Yockey & Brown, Inc. and titled "LeRoy Thrifty Mart Watermain Extension."

BIDDING SCHEDULE

NO.	ITEM QU	JANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	12" Steel Casing PVC Watermain 8" Dia. PVC Watermain 4" Dia. 8"x4" Tee, PVC 8"x2" Tee, PVC Fire Hydrant Complete 8" Gate Valve w/Box & Riser	63 1080 15 1 1 2	L.F. L.F. Each Each Each 1	95.00 9.50 9.00 80.00 80.00 .,050.00 490.00	5,985.00 10,260.00 135.00 80.00 80.00 1,050.00 980.00
8a. 9.	11½ Bend, PVC Surface Restoration	3 1	Each L.S. 2 OTAL AM	80.00 ,500.00	240.00 2,500.00

It is understood that the Contractor must execute the Contract and furnish the bond specified within 15 days after the receipt of the Notification of Award.

In submitting this bid, it is understood that the right is reserved by the Owner to reject any and all bids. It is agreed that this bid may not be withdrawn for a period of 30 days from the opening thereof.

It is further understood and agreed by the undersigned that if awarded a contract on the basis of this proposal, work will be started within 15 days after receipt of the formal "Notice to Proceed" and will be completed within 15 days.

BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDUM:

AFFIDAVIT: I (We) certify and affirm that my (our) proposal was prepared independently on this work, that it contains no fees or amounts other than for the legitimate execution of the work as specified and that it includes no understandings or agreements in restraint of trade.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(If an individual) Signature of Bidder				
Business Address				
(If a Corporation) Corporation Name	Colclasure, Inc.			
BY: PRESIDENT				
Business Address	3006 Gill St., Ste. E			
	Bloomington, IL 61704			
Names President	Don Colclasure, Sr.			
of Secretary	Dennis Stafford			
Officers Treasurer	Dennis Stafford			
CORPORATE SEAL ATTEST:	*			
(If a Co-Partnership)				
Firm Name				
BY: Partner				
Business Address				
Names and Addresses				
of all Members				
of the Firm				
of the Firm				

CERTIFICATE

I, Juanita Dagley, certify that I am the dul	y elected and acting m	unicipal clerk	of the <u>City of</u>
LeRoy, of McLean County, Illinois.		·	
I further certify that on Decemb	er 19	, 1994, the	Corporate
I further certify that on	and Ordinance No.	573	, entitled:
Authorities of such municipality passed and app			
AN ORDINANCE APPROVING CON- LINE FOR FE	STRUCTION CON ENEY PROJECT,	ract fol	R WATER
which provided by its terms that it should be pu	blished in pamphlet fo	rm.	•
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No.	, including	g the Ordinan	ce and a cover
sheet thereof, was prepared, and a copy of suc	th Ordinance was post	ed at the mun	Com at longt ton
December 19	, 1994, 8	and continuing	101 at least to:
days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance we	re also available for p	oublic inspection	on upon request
in the office of the municipal clerk.			•
Dated at LeRoy, Illinois, this 19th	day of Decem	ber	, 1994
(SEAL)	Municipal Clean	Lagt	ly.